

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9358 OF 2023

Pune Zilla Shikshan Mandal
Through Secretary
Versus
State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Petitioner
...Respondents

.....

Mr. Akil Kupade for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4/State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 2 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4 September, 2023.
2. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4
3. The Petitioner is at liberty to file an application for adjournment before the Executing Court. If such application is filed, the Executing Court shall adjourn the execution proceedings beyond 4 September, 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)