



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2023

Pune Zilla Shikshan Mandal thr. Sec.

... Petitioner.

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr Akil Kupade for the Petitioner.

Mr P.G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr Ramchandra Wagh i/by Mr Narayan G. Rokade for Respondent No.2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 16, 2025

P.C.:

1. Let the copy of the petition be served upon the Respondent No.2 on or before 24th December, 2025. Stand over to **14th January, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]