

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2023

Pune Zilla Shikshan Mandal Thr. Sec.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Gp And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Akil Kupade for Petitioner

Mr. Narayan Rokade a/w Mr. A J Shaikh azad for Respondent
No-2

Mr. P G Savant, AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)